
District Title Name Party Affiliation Home Address City State Zip Phone Legislature Email
1 Sen. Jason Frerichs Democrat 13507 465th Avenue Wilmot SD 57279 605-938-4273 sen.frerichs@state.sd.us
2 Sen. Brock L. Greenfield Republican 507 N Smith Street Clark SD 57225 605-532-4088 sen.greenfield@state.sd.us
3 Sen. David Novstrup Republican 1008 S Wells Street Aberdeen SD 57401 605-380-9998 sen.davidnovstrup@state.sd.us
4 Sen. Jim Peterson Democrat 16952 482nd Avenue Revillo SD 57259 605-623-4573 sen.peterson@state.sd.us
5 Sen. Ried Holien Republican PO Box 443 Watertown SD 57201 605-886-4330 sen.holien@state.sd.us
6 Sen. Ernie Otten Jr. Republican 46787 273rd St. Tea SD 57064 605-368-5716 sen.otten@state.sd.us
7 Sen. Larry Tidemann Republican 251 Indian Hills Road Brookings SD 57006 605-692-1267 sen.tidemann@state.sd.us
8 Sen. Scott Parsley Democrat 103 N Liberty Madison SD 57042 605-256-4984 sen.parsley@state.sd.us
9 Sen. Deb Peters Republican 705 North Sagehorn Drive Hartford SD 57033 605-321-4168 sen.peters@state.sd.us

10 Sen. Jenna Haggar Republican PO Box 763 Sioux Falls SD 57101 605-610-9779 sen.haggarj@state.sd.us
11 Sen. David M. Omdahl Republican PO Box 88235 Sioux Falls SD 57109 605-323-0098 sen.omdahl@state.sd.us
12 Sen. Blake Curd Republican 38 S Riverview Heights Sioux Falls SD 57105 605-331-5890 sen.curd@state.sd.us
13 Sen. Phyllis M. Heineman Republican 2005 S Phillips Avenue Sioux Falls SD 57105 605-339-2167 sen.heineman@state.sd.us
14 Sen. Deb Soholt Republican 2628 E Regency Ct. Sioux Falls SD 57103 605-321-5931 sen.soholt@state.sd.us
15 Sen. Angie Buhl-O'Donnell Democrat 521 N Prairie Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-376-2512 sen.buhlodonnell.state.sd.us
16 Sen. Dan Lederman Republican 725 Indian Wells Court Dakota DunesSD 57049 605-610-1479 sen.lederman@state.sd.us
17 Sen. Arthur Rusch Republican PO Box 312 Vermillion SD 57069 605-624-8723 sen.rusch@state.sd.us
18 Sen. Bernie Hunhoff Democrat 707 Riverside Dr. Yankton SD 57078 605-665-2975 sen.hunhoff@state.sd.us
19 Sen. Bill Van Gerpen Republican PO Box 10 Tyndall SD 57066 605-589-3064 sen.vangerpen@state.sd.us
20 Sen. Mike Vehle Republican 132 N Harmon Drive Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-5778 sen.vehle@state.sd.us
21 Sen. Billie H. Sutton Democrat 919 Franklin Street Burke SD 57523 605-775-2641 sen.sutton@state.sd.us
22 Sen. Jim White Republican 1145 Beach Circle NE Huron SD 57350 605-352-8184 sen.white@state.sd.us
23 Sen. Corey Brown Republican 316 South Potter Street Gettysburg SD 57442 605-769-0540 sen.brown@state.sd.us
24 Sen. Jeff Monroe Republican 127 W Dakota Avenue Pierre SD 57501 605-224-0264 sen.monroe@state.sd.us
25 Sen. Tim Rave Republican 46923 250th Street Baltic SD 57003 605-360-7190 sen.rave@state.sd.us
26 Sen. Troy Heinert Democrat PO Box 348 Mission SD 57555 605-856-5045 sen.heinert@state.sd.us
27 Sen. Jim Bradford Democrat PO Box 690 Pine Ridge SD 57770 605-685-4241 sen.bradford@state.sd.us
28 Sen. Betty Olson Republican 11919 SD Hwy 79 Prairie City SD 57649 605-855-2824 sen.olson@state.sd.us
29 Sen. Gary L. Cammack Republican PO Box 100 Union Center SD 57787 605-985-5591 sen.cammack@state.sd.us
30 Sen. Bruce Rampelberg Republican 13948 Lariat Road Rapid City SD 57702 605-343-9703 sen.rampelberg@state.sd.us
31 Sen. Bob Ewing Republican PO Box 607 Spearfish SD 57783 605-722-5559 sen.ewing@state.sd.us
32 Sen. Alan Solano Republican 3410 Wisconsin Ave. Rapid City SD 57701 605-342-8974 sen.solano@state.sd.us
33 Sen. Phil Jensen Republican 10215 Pioneer Avenue Rapid City SD 57702 605-343-1335 sen.jensen@state.sd.us
34 Sen. Craig Teiszen Republican 3416 Brookside Drive Rapid City SD 57702 605-348-4990 sen.tieszen@state.sd.us
35 Sen. Terri Haverly Republican 22983 Candlelight Drive Rapid City SD 57701 605-716-0003 sen.haverly@state.sd.us
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